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Primary Science Quality Mark 

We are proud to share the news that we have been awarded the Primary Science Quality 

Mark! The Mark is given to recognise and celebrate a school’s commitment to excellence 

in science leadership, teaching and learning. It follows a period of raising the profile of sci-

ence across school, providing professional development for our staff and working hard to 

make sure that science at Twiss Green is the very best it can be. Well done to our science 

lead, Mrs Milward, for coordinating the work involved in achieving the PSQM and sup-

porting our staff throughout the journey. 

  

 

 

Jim Jam Jog 

Thank you to our PTFA for arranging the Jim Jam Jog this morning and for coming along to 

help the children enjoy their juice, muffins and fruit following their jog around the play-

ground! We are very grateful for all of the sponsor money sent into school—this will be 

used in a variety of different ways to support and enhance our children’s learning and ex-

periences. For example, some of the things our PTFA have been able to pay for this year 

include: a set of Chromebooks for Years 1 and 2, Year 6’s visit to The Making of Harry 

Potter Warner Bros Studio Tour, staff Forest School training and Rock Kidz workshops for 

all year groups. 
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Wednesday 5th June School opens for summer 2 

Thursday 6th June Y4 visit to Formby Beach 

Friday 7th June Y6 Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am 

Monday 10th June Y5 visit to Manchester Jewish Museum 

Friday 14th June Y2 Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am 

Friday 21st June Reception Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am 

Wednesday 26th June Parent/Carer coffee afternoon with ADDvanced Solutions 

Thursday 27th June Reception visit to Knowsley Safari Park 

Friday 28th June Sports Day for KS2 am and KS1 pm 

Monday 1st July Reserve Sports Day date 

Wednesday 3rd July Transition Day 

Thursday 4th July Y1 visit to Walton Gardens 

Friday 5th July Y4 Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am 

Tuesday 9th July Y4 ‘Feast of the Choirs’ performance at the Parr Hall 

Thursday 11th July KS2 Production—9am and 6pm 

Friday 12th July KS2 Production 1.30pm 

Friday 12th July Annual reports sent out to parents/carers 

Friday 19th July Y6 Leavers’ Assembly, 1.30pm 

Friday 19th July Break for summer at 2.30pm 

Summer Term Diary Dates 
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Residentials 

Children in years 2, 4, 5 and 6 have thoroughly enjoyed their residential trips 

this year and have made some wonderful memories. We would like to say a 

huge thank you to all the staff members who planned the visits and gave up 

their own time to make sure that the children had the best experiences possi-

ble. 

We are already working hard on planning next year’s residential trips and will 

aim to share information with parents about them before the end of this 

school year. Moving forwards, residentials will take place in years 2, 4 and 6 

every year. 

Half Term 

We would like to wish all of our families a lovely half term break and look for-

ward to welcoming everybody back to school on Wednesday 5th June for the 

second half of summer term! 


